RESOLUTION NO. 6-2012/2013

WHEREAS, after seven years of planning, The Grundy County Memorial Hospital was constructed by Grundy County and opened its doors to serve patients in July 1952,

AND WHEREAS, the hospital project was undertaken so residents of Grundy County would not be required to travel to another county for medical care,

AND WHEREAS, sixty years later, the hospital continues its successful efforts to provide our county's residents with quality health care through improved access to medical specialists, expanded health care services, and through designation as a Critical Access Hospital,

AND WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors recognizes the efforts of the Grundy County Memorial Hospital to promote good health and to care for the health needs of residents of our county and beyond,

AND WHEREAS, Grundy County Memorial Hospital is recognized for its important economic impact as an employer of 220 people and provider of key health care services within Grundy County,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Grundy County Board of Supervisors, in the State of Iowa, does hereby recognize on this 16th day of July, 2012, the sixtieth anniversary of Grundy County Memorial Hospital and extend congratulations and thanks to the dedicated staff, administration, and board of commissioners.

Resolved and adopted this 16th day of July, 2012.

Charles Bakker, Chairperson

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, Grundy County Auditor